



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11533 OF 2025

Vishnu Shivram Kedar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Mohan Natha Khatake & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj A. Tajane i/b Mr. A. B. Tajane, for Petitioners.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 3rd November 2025

P.C.:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)