



VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11533 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.11.21
10:24:04 +0530

Vishnu Shivram Kedar & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Mohan Natha Khatake & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Vinayak Shiledar i/by Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for the
petitioners.

Mr. Ajit V. Alange for respondent No.1.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State-respondent No.2.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 20, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Alange, learned advocate appears on behalf of respondent No.1.
2. Service is complete.
3. Post the matter on **23rd December 2025** under the caption **“for admission”**.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)