



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11533 OF 2025**

Vishnu Shivram Kedar & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
Mohan Natha Khatake & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Kavita P. Shinde, i/b. Mr. Ashok B. Tajane, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Ajit V. Alange, for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.2 & 3-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for Petitioners,
stand over to **3rd February 2026**.
2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)