



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11533 OF 2025

Vishnu Shivram Kedar and Others

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Mohan Natha Khatake and Another

RESPONDENTS

.....
Ms. Ashwini Mehetre for Mr. A. B. Tajane, Advocate for
Petitioners

Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for respondent - State
.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

Stand over to 12th February, 2026 at the request of learned
Advocate for the Petitioners, as a last chance.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE